
Subject: OWB Weekly Information
From: "BEATRICE GIRMALA" <beatrice.girmala@lapd.lacity.org>
Date: 12/04/2015 02:11 PM
To: "Sarah Bilger" <sbilger@centurycitybid.com>, "Calvin Beard"
<cbeard@gatewaytola.org>, "Donald Duckworth"
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, "Laurie Sale" <rehabitat@gmail.com>,"Tim
Byk" <timothybyk@gmail.com>, ""Kerry Morrison" <kerry@hollywoodbid.org>"
<kerry@hollywoodbid.org>, "Nicole Shahenian"
<nicole@hollywoodchamber.net>, "Lisa Schechter" <jim@mediadistrict.org>,
"Andrew Thomas" <andrew@thewestwoodvillage.com>, "Mike Russell"
<mike@wilshirecenter.com>

Good afternoon:

In light of the recent attack in San Bernardino and moving into the Holiday season, I want to assure
you that the Los Angeles Police Department is remaining vigilant against any threats in an effort to
keep the community safe. For this to be successful it has never been more important to keep the lines of
communication open as we share in our partnership. Should you become aware of anything that might
cause your concern please don’t hesitate to contact me.

In addition, my staff would be happy to assist you with security assessments, business walk-throughs
and “active shooter” presentations to better prepare your employees, To schedule this, please contact
either Sergeant Robert McDonald or Officer Chris Cox at Operations-West Bureau, (213) 473-0277.

BEATRICE M. GIRMALA, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau
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